Atty. Dkt. No. 040849-0202 10-03-2003 FORM PTO-1595 (modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev 6-93) RECC **HEET** Patent and Trademark Office 102565353 tecord the attached original documents or copies thereof. To the Director of the United States Patent a Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Charles IACOVANGELO **Thomas MIEBACH** Michael William MERCEDES **GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY Building K-1 One Research Circle** Schenectady, New York 12309 Additional conveying party(ies) NO 3. Nature of conveyance: **ASSIGNMENT Execution Date:** April 1, 2003; April 1, 2003 and April 2, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Patent Number(s): 10/248,150 Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: \$40.00 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): Michael D. Kaminski Check Enclosed X **FOLEY & LARDNER Washington Harbour** Charge to deposit account 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500 19-0741 8. Deposit account number: Washington, D.C. 20007-5143 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit accounts

Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

9. Statement and signature:

🧖 ∕ Michael Ď. Kaminski

Name of person signing

			. 4	Atty. Dkt. No. 040849-0202
FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	04-16-2	003		J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
(Rev 6-93) RE			SHEET	Patent and Trademark Offi
			-	
To the Director of the United States Pat		. riease recora th	ne attached origin	al documents or copies thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	address of recei	ving party(ies):
Charles D. IACOVANGELO				
Thomas MIEBACH	OIPE			
Michael W. MERCEDES	4	GENERAL	ELECTRIC C	OMPANY
OIP E	APR 1 1 2003	Buildin	g K-1	
/	2 200	l e	earch Circl	
SFP 3 0 2003 👸	EFF. OFF.	Schenec	tady, New Y	ork 12309
	THE TRACEMANK OF			
Additional conveying party(les)	NO			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
ASSIGNMENT				
Execution Date:				
April 1, 2003 and Apr		Additional nam	e(s) & address(es) attached? NO
4. Application number(s) or patent r	umber(s):			
If this is being filed together with	a new application, the	execution date	of the application	on ie:
was to being mod together than	a now application, and	oxocation date	or the application	71 IS.
A. Patent Application Number	per(s):	B. Pate	ent Number(s):	
10/248,150				
	Additional number	ers attached? NO		
5. Name and address of party to wh		6. Total numb	er of application	ns/patents involved: 1
concerning document should be m	ailed:			
Michael D. Kaminski		7. Total fee (3	7 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
FOLEY & LARDNER		X Check End	closed	
Washington Harbour				
3000 K Street, N.W.,			deposit accoun	
Washington, D.C. 200	007-5143	8. Deposit acc	ount number:	19-0741
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature:			_	
To the best of my knowledge is a true copy of the original documer	and belief, the foregoi	ing information is	s true and corre	ct and any attached copy
fees which may be required in this ma	nt. The Commissioner atter to the above-iden	is nereby author tified denosit ac	rizeu to criarge a count	iny additional recordation
Transa 6. 5 lodge			,	
Michael D. Kaminski	and,	- · × 1.	1 land	(1 ° P //)002
C Manifest D. Manifest		We will	corect	agnit 11, 1003
Name of person signing	1	Signature		, Date
T	ptal number of pages i	ncluding cover s	heet, attachmei	nts, and document: 3
N/13/2003 VB1KHE 00000108 102-0130			· · · · · ·	
1 FC:8021 40.00 G	P			

002.998479.1

PATENT REEL: 014538 FRAME: 0913

ASS, JNMENT			126332	
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable	considera	ation, of which I	acknowledge receipt, I (we)	
Charles D. lacovangelo	of (Clifton Park, Ne	ew York	
Thomas Miebach	of E			
Michael W. Mercedes		Vatervliet, Nev		
	of			
	of -f			
	of			
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Connterest in and to the improvements in:			-	
PROCESS FOR DEPOSITING FINELY DISPERSED C	DRGANI	C-INORGANIC	FILMS AND ARTICLES MADE	
THEREFROM				
nvented by me (us), as described in the application for United	d States p	patent		
executed concurrently herewith, or				
U.S. Serial No.: 10/248,150 , filed 12/20/0	02			
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patherefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will compacts known to me respecting said improvements and testify incontinuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths an successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce pro-	resulting tents, to is s or assig municate n any lega nd genera	from the filing of ssue any patents ns and agree th to said Compar al proceeding, si lly do everything	f said United States application, and s on said improvements or resulting at on request and without further ny or its representatives or nominees any ign all lawful papers, execute all divisiona possible to aid said Company, its	
4/6/03	. 1	201	le	
Date	Char	les D. lacovan	gelo	
State of New York SS:				
County of Schenectady				
This 13+ day of April		, 20 <u>_03</u> _, be	efore me personally came the	
above-named Charles D. lacovangelo		to me ners	onally known as the individual who	
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged free will for the purposes therein set forth.	d to me			

Page 1 of 2

Docket Number

ACC NIMENT	Docket Number
ASS JNMENT	126332
April 1 ⁵⁴ , 2003 Date	18. aies
Date	Thomas Miebach
State of <u>New York</u>) SS:	
County of Schenectady	
This 15+ day of April	, 20 <u>03</u> , before me personally came
the above-named Thomas Miebac individual who executed the foregoing assignment, same of his/her own free will for the purposes thereion	to me personally known as the who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
KATHLEEN B. LOBUGLIO NOTARY PUBLIC IN THE STATE OF NEW YORK Seal RESIDING IN SCHENECTADY COUNTY RESIDING IN SCHENECTADY COUNTY NY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 19, 20	Rollon B. Lo Duglio (Notary Public)
4/2/02	MINA
Date	Michael W. Mercedes
This day of Michael W. Mercedo individual who executed the foregoing assignment, we same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein	who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
STEPHANIE R. ROSS Seal Motesty Public. State of New York Residing in Alberty County Any Commission Expires 7 7 7 5	(Notary Public)
INN GARTHINGTON CAPITOT	
Date	
State of) SS:	
County of)	
This day of	, 20, before me personally came
the above-namedindividual who executed the foregoing assignment, w same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein	to me personally known as the who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the n set forth.
Seal —	(Notary Public)

Page 2 of 2